Date: 29.09.2023

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code:** 505850 **Scrip Id:** MANCREDIT

Sub.: Opening of new Branch in the lending segment situated at Panvel, Maharashtra by the Company

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company is opening its new Branch in the lending segment situated at D-7, Sidhant Market, near Rupali Cinema, Panvel, Maharashtra-410206 on 28th September, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Mangal Credit and Fincorp Limited

MEGHRAJ

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL SCHANLAL JAN

The cells of #ESSANLAL JAN

SOHANLAL

SOHANLAL

JAIN

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL SCHANLAL JAN

BY Cells of #ESSANLAL JAN

SOHANLAL

SOHANLAL

JAIN

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL SCHANLAL JAN

BY Cells of #ESSANLAL JAN

SOHANLAL

SOHANLAL

JAIN

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL SCHANLAL JAN

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL JAN

Land JAN

SOHANLAL

JAIN

Digitally signed by MEGHRAL JAN

Land JAN

SOHANLAL

JAIN

J

Meghraj Sohanlal Jain Chairman and Managing Director